The sensitivity analysis have been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt, the ratio of floating to fixed interest rates of the
debt and the proportion of financial instruments in foreign currencies are all constant in place at 31 March 2018.

	 The analysis exclude the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of gratuity and other post-retirement
obligations; provisions.

	 The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

	 - The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based on the
financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 and 01 April 2016.

	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term
debt obligations with floating interest rates.

Increase /
Decrease in
basis point

Effect on profit
before tax

INR Lakhs
31-Mar-18 +50% 10.63

-50% -10.63
31-Mar-17 +50% 10.83

-50% -10.83

	 Foreign currency risk

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Compny’s operating
activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency).

Change in
USD rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Equity
Net of tax

INR Lakhs INR Lakhs
31-Mar-18 +5% 15.08 10.09

-5% -15.08 -10.09
31-Mar-17 +5% 7.65 5.12

-5% -7.65 -5.12

	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to
a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities including deposits with banks and financial
institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

	 Trade receivables:

	 Customer credit risk is managed by company subject to the policy, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management.
Outstanding customer receivables are regularly monitored for any expected default in repayment.

[…]

The sensitivity analysis in the following sections relate to the position as at 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 and 01 April 2016.

	 The sensitivity analysis have been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt, the ratio of floating to fixed interest rates of the
debt and the proportion of financial instruments in foreign currencies are all constant in place at 31 March 2018.

	 The analysis exclude the impact of movements in market variables on: the carrying values of gratuity and other post-retirement
obligations; provisions.

	 The following assumptions have been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

	 -	 The sensitivity of the relevant profit or loss item is the effect of the assumed changes in respective market risks. This is based
on the financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 March 2018, 31 March 2017 and 01 April 2016.

	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term debt
obligations with floating interest rates.

Increase /
Decrease in
basis point

Effect on profit
before tax

INR Lakhs
31-Mar-18 +50% 41.39

-50% -41.39
31-Mar-17 +50% 44.97

-50% -44.97

	 Foreign currency risk

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Group’s operating
activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency).

Change in
USD rate

Effect on
profit before

tax

Equity Net of
tax

INR Lacs INR Lacs

31-Mar-18 +5% 32.15 27.15

-5% -32.15 -27.15

31-Mar-17 +5% 24.59 22.06

-5% -24.59 -22.06

	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to
a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities including deposits with banks and financial
institutions, foreign exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

Notes to consolidated Ind-AS financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

132

ASIAN hOTELS (WEST) lIMITED

Trade receivables:

	 Customer credit risk is managed by company subject to the policy, procedures and control relating to customer credit risk management.